

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
November 1, 1973

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY)	
)	
)	
v.)	PCB 72-491
)	
COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY)	
(Waukegan Station))	
)	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY)	
)	
)	
v.)	PCB 72-492
)	
COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY)	
(Sabrooke Station))	
)	
COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY)	
)	
)	
v.)	PCB 73-40
)	
)	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY)	
(Waukegan Station, Sabrooke Station))	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Dumelle):

The Opinion and Order of the Board in PCB 72-491, 72-492 and 73-40 is hereby amended to correct the following topographical errors:

Page 4, Line 12 hearing should be heating

Page 6, Line 9 should read: after the peak has occurred.
The electrostatic precipitator installed on
Unit #4 has a design collection efficiency
of... .

Page 12, Line 14 Spirocores should be spirocones

Page 17, Lines 18, through 24 should read: pounds per million
Btu, using coal of 2.67% sulfur to 0.8
pounds per million Btu, using coal with
sulfur content of...

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control
Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the 15th day
of November, 1973 by a vote of 5-0.



Christan L. Moffett, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board